mudharabah, which is supposed to be a partnership contract that provides mutual benefit to both 
parties without burdening one over the other. 

The total amount payable by the customer to BMT Pasuryan is as follows:

a) Purchase price: IDR 7,000,000

b) Margin: IDR 1,260,000 +

c) Customer’s obligation: IDR 8,260,000

(Eight Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Rupiah)

5. Conclusion  
Mudharabah is a partnership agreement between a capital owner (shahib al-mal/IFIs) and a 

fund manager (mudharib) where the business profits are shared based on an agreed-upon ratio 
(nisbah) in the contract, while the losses are borne by the capital owner (shahib al-mal), as long as